# 

**Twilio Inc.** Petitioner

v.

**TeleSign Corporation**Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,462,920

Filing Date: October 5, 2006

Issue Date: June 11, 2013

TITLE: REGISTRATION, VERIFICATION AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM

\_\_\_\_\_

Inter Partes Review No. 2016-00450

\_\_\_\_\_

MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



IPR 2016-00450 Twilio Inc. v. TeleSign Corp. Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices

## Mandatory Notices By Patent Owner Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Telesign Corporation, submits the following mandatory notices:

## I. Real Party-In-Interest

The real party-in-interest is TeleSign Corporation, the owner of the entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,462,920 ("the '920 patent").

#### II. Related Matters

The '920 patent has been asserted against Petitioner Twilio Inc. in an ongoing patent lawsuit, *Telesign Corp. v. Twilio Inc.*, No. 2:15-cv-03240.

# III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Patent Owner appoints the following Lead and Back-Up Counsel. A power of attorney is being filed with this designation of counsel in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(a).





Lead Counsel	Tawni L. Wilhelm (Reg. No.47,456)
	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
	2555 Grand Blvd.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	Tel: 816-474-6550
	Fax: 816-421-5547
	twilhelm@shb.com
	TeleSignIPR@shb.com
Back-Up Counsel	Elena S. K. McFarland (Reg. No. 59,320)
	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
	2555 Grand Blvd.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	Tel: 816-474-6550
	Fax: 816-421-5547
	emcfarland@shb.com
	TeleSignIPR@shb.com

### **IV.** Service Information

Patent Owner may be served via e-mail at the address provided in Section

Dated: January 21, 2016 Respectfully Submitted,

By: /TAWNI L. WILHELM/ Tawni L. Wilhelm Reg. No. 47,456

Page 3 of 4



III.

IPR 2016-00450 Twilio Inc. v. TeleSign Corp. Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Mandatory

Notices by Patent Owner Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 for IPR2016-00450 was served

on counsel of record by way of e-mail (electronic service being authorized in the

Petition) on January 21, 2016, and that this document was filed through the Patent

Review Processing System.

Dated: January 21, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: /TAWNI L. WILHELM/

Tawni L. Wilhelm

Reg. No. 47,456

Counsel for Patent Owner

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. 2555 Grand Blvd. Kansas City, MO 64108 (816) 474-6550

Page 4 of 4

